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Coming up: 

Thursday 13th February   Sportshall Athletics borders final (in school time am) 

  Stay and Play in ELC, 2-3pm 

Friday 14th February     Non-uniform day – donation up to £1 – Parent Council 

Mon 17th – Fri 21st  February   School holiday 

Monday 24th February   INSET day. School closed to all pupils. 

Tuesday 25th February    School reopens to all pupils. (Breakfast club from 8am) 

Wednesday 26th February   Rotary Quiz at Kelso High School, for school quiz teams, 6-7.30pm 

Thursday 27th February    P7 parent meeting about S1 at Kelso High School (6.30pm) 

Mon 3rd March    Swimming starts for P4/5 classes (10 weeks-Monday afternoon) 

Tues 4th and Wed 5th March     Parent’s Evening – booking information will be sent in February. 

Wed 5th Mar     P6s and P7s Cross Country Event am 

Thu 6th March     Spring Disco 

Mon 10th – Fri 14th March   Science Week – science activities in school 

Mon 17th – Fri 21st March   Neurodiversity Week – celebrating our differences. 

Friday 21st March    Odd Socks Day, celebrating differences 

Friday 21st March    Glee competition in Edinburgh 

Friday 28th March    P5 Assembly (All P5 parents invited) 12.15pm 

Mon 31st Mar – Wed 2nd Apr    P7 residential  

Thu 3rd April      Sponsored Obstacle Course (Parent Council Event) 

Friday 4th April      Last Day of Term 

Mon 7th – Fri 18th Apr     School Holiday 

Mon 21st Apr      School reopens to all pupils. (Breakfast club from 8am) 

  

Staffing update 

Miss Robertson will be taking maternity leave after the February Holiday. We wish her and her family 

well. Her post (maternity leave) is currently being advertised on 

https://www.myjobscotland.gov.uk/councils/Scottish-Borders-council/jobs 

https://www.myjobscotland.gov.uk/councils/Scottish-Borders-council/jobs


 

 

 

SBC Survey 

As part of our Improvement Planning processes to evaluate the quality of provision in our school we want 

to gather the views of key stakeholders (learners, parents/carers, staff and partners) to help us 

understand how we are doing.  

We value your views and encourage you to complete the survey using the link or QR code:  

ELC https://forms.office.com/e/quxLBW6pud  or Primary 1 – 7 https://forms.office.com/e/KpjgmzwKLr     

 

 

 

 

 

 

Things to note: 

• All adult survey response will be anonymous (there is no question asking for your name).  

• Q1: There is a drop-down menu enabling you to click on Edenside Primary School 

• Please complete one survey for each child.  

• At the end of the survey, if you would like to be part of a focus group you can add your contact 
details however this is not required.  

• The survey will ‘go live’ on Monday 3 February and ‘close’ on Friday 21 February.   

•  
To understand how the council will collect and use your information, please read the privacy notice 

attached to this message.  
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Sharing Shed 

After the February holidays the Parent Council will be opening the school uniform sharing shed. Look out 

for more information …… 

  

P7 Leavers Hoodies 

A HUGE shout out of THANKS to the Parent Council 

who have gifted all the P7s with their Leavers 

Hoodies! Your generosity is greatly appreciated. 

They were delighted to receive them today. 

The Leavers Hoodies can be worn in school instead 

of school sweatshirts by P7s for the remainder of the 

school year. 

 

 

 

 

P7 say 

(photo of the P7s wearing their hoodies coming soon 

to our Facebook page.) 

 

Thank you Parent 

Council! 

https://forms.office.com/e/quxLBW6pud
https://forms.office.com/e/KpjgmzwKLr

